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Day 1 (E) - TT 1

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 3A Chris Power NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 Yam WRF450 10:18:26 10:23:01 00:04:35

2 1 Chris Birch NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 KTM 350 XC-F 10:16:29 10:21:07 00:04:38 00:00:03 00:00:03

3 2A Reece Burgess NZ 301-Open
4Str 3 KTM 450 EXC 10:17:07 10:21:48 00:04:41 00:00:06 00:00:03

4 3B Freddie Milford-Cottam NZ 0-200
2Str 1 KTM 200 XC 10:17:49 10:22:31 00:04:42 00:00:07 00:00:01

5 1A Adrian Smith NZ 201-Open
2Str 1 Yam YZ250 10:19:38 10:24:30 00:04:52 00:00:17 00:00:10

6 2 Callan May NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam YZF250 10:18:52 10:23:48 00:04:56 00:00:21 00:00:04

7 2B Sean Clarke NZ Veteran
40+ 1 KTM 300 EXC 10:19:30 10:24:31 00:05:01 00:00:26 00:00:05

8 5 Dougy Herbert NZ Veteran
40+ 2 Hus TE300 10:19:18 10:24:20 00:05:02 00:00:27 00:00:01

8 5A Wayne Neilson NZ 201-Open
2Str 2 Gas EC300 10:20:48 10:25:50 00:05:02 00:00:27 00:00:00

8 4B Damon Nield NZ 0-200
2Str 2 Hus CR125 10:20:01 10:25:03 00:05:02 00:00:27 00:00:00

8 7B Tom Evans NZ 201-Open
2Str 3 KTM 250 XC 10:25:53 10:30:55 00:05:02 00:00:27 00:00:00

12 9A Kevin Archer NZ Veteran
40+ 3 KTM 300 EXC 10:24:23 10:29:29 00:05:06 00:00:31 00:00:04

13 9B John Haynes 201-Open
2Str 4 KTM 250 EXC 10:26:23 10:31:31 00:05:08 00:00:33 00:00:02

14 10 Shane Macdonald NZ Veteran
40+ 4 KTM 250 EXC 10:27:49 10:32:59 00:05:10 00:00:35 00:00:02

15 8 Adrian Broughton NZ Veteran
40+ 5 KTM 350 EXC-F 10:26:07 10:31:26 00:05:19 00:00:44 00:00:09

16 3 Mitchell Nield NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Yam YZF250 10:19:05 10:24:27 00:05:22 00:00:47 00:00:03

17 8B Mark De Lautour NZ Veteran
40+ 6 KTM 350 EXC-F 10:31:13 10:36:47 00:05:34 00:00:59 00:00:12

18 9 Mark Newton NZ Veteran
40+ 7 She SE 300i 10:28:03 10:33:45 00:05:42 00:01:07 00:00:08

Day 1 (E) - TT 2

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 1 Chris Birch NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 KTM 350 XC-F 11:01:28 11:08:10 00:06:42

2 3B Freddie Milford-Cottam NZ 0-200
2Str 1 KTM 200 XC 11:00:07 11:07:22 00:07:15 00:00:33 00:00:33

3 2 Callan May NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam YZF250 11:01:58 11:09:16 00:07:18 00:00:36 00:00:03

3 3A Chris Power NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 Yam WRF450 11:00:54 11:08:12 00:07:18 00:00:36 00:00:00

5 2A Reece Burgess NZ 301-Open
4Str 3 KTM 450 EXC 11:01:12 11:08:39 00:07:27 00:00:45 00:00:09

6 2B Sean Clarke NZ Veteran
40+ 1 KTM 300 EXC 11:03:00 11:10:30 00:07:30 00:00:48 00:00:03

7 1A Adrian Smith NZ 201-Open
2Str 1 Yam YZ250 11:01:42 11:09:13 00:07:31 00:00:49 00:00:01

8 4B Damon Nield NZ 0-200
2Str 2 Hus CR125 11:04:18 11:11:51 00:07:33 00:00:51 00:00:02

9 3 Mitchell Nield NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Yam YZF250 11:02:12 11:09:51 00:07:39 00:00:57 00:00:06

10 9A Kevin Archer NZ Veteran
40+ 2 KTM 300 EXC 11:08:00 11:15:43 00:07:43 00:01:01 00:00:04

11 5 Dougy Herbert NZ Veteran
40+ 3 Hus TE300 11:02:33 11:10:19 00:07:46 00:01:04 00:00:03

12 5A Wayne Neilson NZ 201-Open
2Str 2 Gas EC300 11:05:42 11:13:46 00:08:04 00:01:22 00:00:18

13 10 Shane Macdonald NZ Veteran
40+ 4 KTM 250 EXC 11:17:55 11:26:09 00:08:14 00:01:32 00:00:10

14 9B John Haynes 201-Open
2Str 3 KTM 250 EXC 11:12:16 11:20:31 00:08:15 00:01:33 00:00:01

15 8 Adrian Broughton NZ Veteran
40+ 5 KTM 350 EXC-F 11:10:39 11:19:00 00:08:21 00:01:39 00:00:06

16 7B Tom Evans NZ 201-Open
2Str 4 KTM 250 XC 11:09:24 11:17:54 00:08:30 00:01:48 00:00:09

17 8B Mark De Lautour NZ Veteran
40+ 6 KTM 350 EXC-F 11:17:08 11:26:06 00:08:58 00:02:16 00:00:28

18 9 Mark Newton NZ Veteran
40+ 7 She SE 300i 11:15:21 11:39:35 00:24:14 00:17:32 00:15:16

Day 1 (E) - TT 3

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 1 Chris Birch NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 KTM 350 XC-F 12:23:43 12:30:53 00:07:10



2 3A Chris Power NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 Yam WRF450 12:29:44 12:37:12 00:07:28 00:00:18 00:00:18

3 3B Freddie Milford-Cottam NZ 0-200
2Str 1 KTM 200 XC 12:27:37 12:35:14 00:07:37 00:00:27 00:00:09

4 1A Adrian Smith NZ 201-Open
2Str 1 Yam YZ250 12:30:49 12:38:30 00:07:41 00:00:31 00:00:04

5 2B Sean Clarke NZ Veteran
40+ 1 KTM 300 EXC 12:26:30 12:34:12 00:07:42 00:00:32 00:00:01

6 2 Callan May NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam YZF250 12:27:00 12:34:46 00:07:46 00:00:36 00:00:04

7 4B Damon Nield NZ 0-200
2Str 2 Hus CR125 12:30:07 12:37:58 00:07:51 00:00:41 00:00:05

8 9A Kevin Archer NZ Veteran
40+ 2 KTM 300 EXC 12:32:29 12:40:34 00:08:05 00:00:55 00:00:14

9 2A Reece Burgess NZ 301-Open
4Str 3 KTM 450 EXC 12:24:03 12:32:10 00:08:07 00:00:57 00:00:02

10 9B John Haynes 201-Open
2Str 2 KTM 250 EXC 12:35:24 12:43:43 00:08:19 00:01:09 00:00:12

11 3 Mitchell Nield NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Yam YZF250 12:26:14 12:34:39 00:08:25 00:01:15 00:00:06

12 5A Wayne Neilson NZ 201-Open
2Str 3 Gas EC300 12:32:04 12:40:41 00:08:37 00:01:27 00:00:12

13 5 Dougy Herbert NZ Veteran
40+ 3 Hus TE300 12:29:02 12:37:56 00:08:54 00:01:44 00:00:17

14 8 Adrian Broughton NZ Veteran
40+ 4 KTM 350 EXC-F 12:35:11 12:44:08 00:08:57 00:01:47 00:00:03

15 9 Mark Newton NZ Veteran
40+ 5 She SE 300i 12:48:26 12:57:31 00:09:05 00:01:55 00:00:08

16 7B Tom Evans NZ 201-Open
2Str 4 KTM 250 XC 12:34:21 12:43:29 00:09:08 00:01:58 00:00:03

17 10 Shane Macdonald NZ Veteran
40+ 6 KTM 250 EXC 12:38:18 12:47:33 00:09:15 00:02:05 00:00:07

18 8B Mark De Lautour NZ Veteran
40+ 7 KTM 350 EXC-F 12:37:58 12:47:48 00:09:50 00:02:40 00:00:35

Day 1 (E) - TT 4

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 1 Chris Birch NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 KTM 350 XC-F 13:45:28 13:49:56 00:04:28

2 3B Freddie Milford-Cottam NZ 0-200
2Str 1 KTM 200 XC 13:48:14 13:52:58 00:04:44 00:00:16 00:00:16

3 1A Adrian Smith NZ 201-Open
2Str 1 Yam YZ250 13:52:40 13:57:25 00:04:45 00:00:17 00:00:01

4 3A Chris Power NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 Yam WRF450 13:49:50 13:54:36 00:04:46 00:00:18 00:00:01

5 2A Reece Burgess NZ 301-Open
4Str 3 KTM 450 EXC 13:45:41 13:50:30 00:04:49 00:00:21 00:00:03

6 2B Sean Clarke NZ Veteran
40+ 1 KTM 300 EXC 13:48:25 13:53:16 00:04:51 00:00:23 00:00:02

7 2 Callan May NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam YZF250 13:47:05 13:51:57 00:04:52 00:00:24 00:00:01

8 5 Dougy Herbert NZ Veteran
40+ 2 Hus TE300 13:49:04 13:54:08 00:05:04 00:00:36 00:00:12

9 3 Mitchell Nield NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Yam YZF250 13:47:52 13:52:57 00:05:05 00:00:37 00:00:01

10 4B Damon Nield NZ 0-200
2Str 2 Hus CR125 13:50:33 13:55:43 00:05:10 00:00:42 00:00:05

11 9A Kevin Archer NZ Veteran
40+ 3 KTM 300 EXC 13:52:50 13:58:03 00:05:13 00:00:45 00:00:03

12 7B Tom Evans NZ 201-Open
2Str 2 KTM 250 XC 13:56:01 14:01:28 00:05:27 00:00:59 00:00:14

13 10 Shane Macdonald NZ Veteran
40+ 4 KTM 250 EXC 13:59:26 14:04:55 00:05:29 00:01:01 00:00:02

14 5A Wayne Neilson NZ 201-Open
2Str 3 Gas EC300 13:50:58 13:56:29 00:05:31 00:01:03 00:00:02

15 8 Adrian Broughton NZ Veteran
40+ 5 KTM 350 EXC-F 13:54:03 13:59:43 00:05:40 00:01:12 00:00:09

16 9 Mark Newton NZ Veteran
40+ 6 She SE 300i 14:07:39 14:13:21 00:05:42 00:01:14 00:00:02

17 8B Mark De Lautour NZ Veteran
40+ 7 KTM 350 EXC-F 13:58:48 14:04:49 00:06:01 00:01:33 00:00:19

18 9B John Haynes 201-Open
2Str 4 KTM 250 EXC 13:56:50 14:03:07 00:06:17 00:01:49 00:00:16

Day 1 (E) - TT 5

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 1 Chris Birch NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 KTM 350 XC-F 14:08:42 14:16:24 00:07:42

2 3A Chris Power NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 Yam WRF450 14:14:27 14:22:46 00:08:19 00:00:37 00:00:37

3 3B Freddie Milford-Cottam NZ 0-200
2Str 1 KTM 200 XC 14:14:47 14:23:10 00:08:23 00:00:41 00:00:04

3 2 Callan May NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam YZF250 14:13:09 14:21:32 00:08:23 00:00:41 00:00:00

3 1A Adrian Smith NZ 201-Open
2Str 1 Yam YZ250 14:17:19 14:25:42 00:08:23 00:00:41 00:00:00

6 2B Sean Clarke NZ Veteran
40+ 1 KTM 300 EXC 14:12:41 14:21:10 00:08:29 00:00:47 00:00:06

7 4B Damon Nield NZ 0-200
2Str 2 Hus CR125 14:17:37 14:26:19 00:08:42 00:01:00 00:00:13

8 3 Mitchell Nield NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Yam YZF250 14:13:22 14:22:18 00:08:56 00:01:14 00:00:14

9 2A Reece Burgess NZ 301-Open
4Str 3 KTM 450 EXC 14:09:01 14:18:05 00:09:04 00:01:22 00:00:08



10 5 Dougy Herbert NZ Veteran
40+ 2 Hus TE300 14:15:26 14:24:59 00:09:33 00:01:51 00:00:29

11 9A Kevin Archer NZ Veteran
40+ 3 KTM 300 EXC 14:18:03 14:28:11 00:10:08 00:02:26 00:00:35

12 10 Shane Macdonald NZ Veteran
40+ 4 KTM 250 EXC 14:26:49 14:37:06 00:10:17 00:02:35 00:00:09

13 8 Adrian Broughton NZ Veteran
40+ 5 KTM 350 EXC-F 14:20:12 14:31:03 00:10:51 00:03:09 00:00:34

14 9 Mark Newton NZ Veteran
40+ 6 She SE 300i 14:34:40 14:45:45 00:11:05 00:03:23 00:00:14

15 7B Tom Evans NZ 201-Open
2Str 2 KTM 250 XC 14:21:14 14:32:32 00:11:18 00:03:36 00:00:13

16 5A Wayne Neilson NZ 201-Open
2Str 3 Gas EC300 14:19:22 14:31:00 00:11:38 00:03:56 00:00:20

17 9B John Haynes 201-Open
2Str 4 KTM 250 EXC 14:24:08 14:37:13 00:13:05 00:05:23 00:01:27

18 8B Mark De Lautour NZ Veteran
40+ 7 KTM 350 EXC-F 14:25:22 14:39:20 00:13:58 00:06:16 00:00:53

Day 1 (E) - TT 6

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 1 Chris Birch NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 KTM 350 XC-F 14:23:42 14:30:27 00:06:45

2 2 Callan May NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam YZF250 14:29:01 14:36:18 00:07:17 00:00:32 00:00:32

3 1A Adrian Smith NZ 201-Open
2Str 1 Yam YZ250 14:33:16 14:40:40 00:07:24 00:00:39 00:00:07

4 3B Freddie Milford-Cottam NZ 0-200
2Str 1 KTM 200 XC 14:30:48 14:38:20 00:07:32 00:00:47 00:00:08

5 3A Chris Power NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 Yam WRF450 14:30:25 14:38:02 00:07:37 00:00:52 00:00:05

6 4B Damon Nield NZ 0-200
2Str 2 Hus CR125 14:33:58 14:41:38 00:07:40 00:00:55 00:00:03

7 2A Reece Burgess NZ 301-Open
4Str 3 KTM 450 EXC 14:25:40 14:33:22 00:07:42 00:00:57 00:00:02

8 2B Sean Clarke NZ Veteran
40+ 1 KTM 300 EXC 14:28:03 14:35:51 00:07:48 00:01:03 00:00:06

9 3 Mitchell Nield NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Yam YZF250 14:29:35 14:37:28 00:07:53 00:01:08 00:00:05

10 5 Dougy Herbert NZ Veteran
40+ 2 Hus TE300 14:32:23 14:40:18 00:07:55 00:01:10 00:00:02

11 9A Kevin Archer NZ Veteran
40+ 3 KTM 300 EXC 14:36:05 14:44:10 00:08:05 00:01:20 00:00:10

12 10 Shane Macdonald NZ Veteran
40+ 4 KTM 250 EXC 14:45:31 14:54:07 00:08:36 00:01:51 00:00:31

13 8 Adrian Broughton NZ Veteran
40+ 5 KTM 350 EXC-F 14:38:54 14:47:40 00:08:46 00:02:01 00:00:10

14 7B Tom Evans NZ 201-Open
2Str 2 KTM 250 XC 14:40:43 14:49:36 00:08:53 00:02:08 00:00:07

15 5A Wayne Neilson NZ 201-Open
2Str 3 Gas EC300 14:39:41 14:49:26 00:09:45 00:03:00 00:00:52

16 9 Mark Newton NZ Veteran
40+ 6 She SE 300i 14:53:48 15:03:36 00:09:48 00:03:03 00:00:03

17 9B John Haynes 201-Open
2Str 4 KTM 250 EXC 14:50:02 15:00:10 00:10:08 00:03:23 00:00:20

18 8B Mark De Lautour NZ Veteran
40+ 7 KTM 350 EXC-F 14:45:44 14:56:05 00:10:21 00:03:36 00:00:13

Day 1 (E) - TT 8

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 1 Chris Birch NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 KTM 350 XC-F 15:35:28 15:42:29 00:07:01

2 1A Adrian Smith NZ 201-Open
2Str 1 Yam YZ250 15:42:41 15:50:09 00:07:28 00:00:27 00:00:27

3 3B Freddie Milford-Cottam NZ 0-200
2Str 1 KTM 200 XC 15:41:11 15:48:56 00:07:45 00:00:44 00:00:17

4 2 Callan May NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam YZF250 15:36:22 15:44:18 00:07:56 00:00:55 00:00:11

5 2A Reece Burgess NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 KTM 450 EXC 15:35:52 15:43:49 00:07:57 00:00:56 00:00:01

6 2B Sean Clarke NZ Veteran
40+ 1 KTM 300 EXC 15:41:52 15:50:03 00:08:11 00:01:10 00:00:14

7 3A Chris Power NZ 301-Open
4Str 3 Yam WRF450 15:40:41 15:48:55 00:08:14 00:01:13 00:00:03

8 4B Damon Nield NZ 0-200
2Str 2 Hus CR125 15:43:27 15:51:45 00:08:18 00:01:17 00:00:04

9 9A Kevin Archer NZ Veteran
40+ 2 KTM 300 EXC 15:46:20 15:54:39 00:08:19 00:01:18 00:00:01

10 5 Dougy Herbert NZ Veteran
40+ 3 Hus TE300 15:41:28 15:49:54 00:08:26 00:01:25 00:00:07

10 3 Mitchell Nield NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Yam YZF250 15:39:11 15:47:37 00:08:26 00:01:25 00:00:00

12 7B Tom Evans NZ 201-Open
2Str 2 KTM 250 XC 15:46:48 15:55:57 00:09:09 00:02:08 00:00:43

13 5A Wayne Neilson NZ 201-Open
2Str 3 Gas EC300 15:43:56 15:53:25 00:09:29 00:02:28 00:00:20

14 8 Adrian Broughton NZ Veteran
40+ 4 KTM 350 EXC-F 15:47:14 15:56:50 00:09:36 00:02:35 00:00:07

15 9B John Haynes 201-Open
2Str 4 KTM 250 EXC 15:54:17 16:04:06 00:09:49 00:02:48 00:00:13

16 9 Mark Newton NZ Veteran
40+ 5 She SE 300i 15:58:27 16:08:21 00:09:54 00:02:53 00:00:05

17 8B Mark De Lautour NZ Veteran
40+ 6 KTM 350 EXC-F 15:51:04 16:03:14 00:12:10 00:05:09 00:02:16



Day 1 (E) - TT 9

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 1 Chris Birch NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 KTM 350 XC-F 15:53:04 15:59:52 00:06:48

2 3A Chris Power NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 Yam WRF450 15:55:20 16:02:45 00:07:25 00:00:37 00:00:37

3 1A Adrian Smith NZ 201-Open
2Str 1 Yam YZ250 15:54:02 16:01:30 00:07:28 00:00:40 00:00:03

4 2 Callan May NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam YZF250 15:53:48 16:01:18 00:07:30 00:00:42 00:00:02

5 3B Freddie Milford-Cottam NZ 0-200
2Str 1 KTM 200 XC 15:54:31 16:02:13 00:07:42 00:00:54 00:00:12

5 3 Mitchell Nield NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Yam YZF250 15:53:32 16:01:14 00:07:42 00:00:54 00:00:00

7 2B Sean Clarke NZ Veteran
40+ 1 KTM 300 EXC 15:54:42 16:02:33 00:07:51 00:01:03 00:00:09

8 2A Reece Burgess NZ 301-Open
4Str 3 KTM 450 EXC 15:54:18 16:02:11 00:07:53 00:01:05 00:00:02

9 5 Dougy Herbert NZ Veteran
40+ 2 Hus TE300 15:55:39 16:03:35 00:07:56 00:01:08 00:00:03

10 4B Damon Nield NZ 0-200
2Str 2 Hus CR125 15:54:58 16:03:00 00:08:02 00:01:14 00:00:06

11 9A Kevin Archer NZ Veteran
40+ 3 KTM 300 EXC 15:55:54 16:04:24 00:08:30 00:01:42 00:00:28

12 7B Tom Evans NZ 201-Open
2Str 2 KTM 250 XC 15:57:04 16:05:40 00:08:36 00:01:48 00:00:06

13 8 Adrian Broughton NZ Veteran
40+ 4 KTM 350 EXC-F 15:57:46 16:06:40 00:08:54 00:02:06 00:00:18

14 9 Mark Newton NZ Veteran
40+ 5 She SE 300i 16:09:19 16:18:23 00:09:04 00:02:16 00:00:10

15 5A Wayne Neilson NZ 201-Open
2Str 3 Gas EC300 15:56:10 16:05:23 00:09:13 00:02:25 00:00:09

16 8B Mark De Lautour NZ Veteran
40+ 6 KTM 350 EXC-F 16:04:01 16:14:50 00:10:49 00:04:01 00:01:36

17 9B John Haynes 201-Open
2Str 4 KTM 250 EXC 16:05:07 16:16:33 00:11:26 00:04:38 00:00:37


